DIPL.-ING. ERNEST SPIRIG

PHONE: +41-55-222-6900

POBOX 1140 HOHLWEG 1 CH-8640 RAPPERSWIL

SPIRIG@SPIRIG.COM

WWW.SPIRIG.COM

RoHS - REACH - WEEE - CFSI - SVHC 224 2022 **Combined Declaration**

SPIRIG ERNEST DIPL.ING. Company, Hohlweg 1, PO Box 1140, CH - 8640 Rapperswil, Switzerland certifies that the

Desoldering Braids

(3S-Wick®, Lotsauglitze®, Spirig, further brands on request)

comply with

EC Directives 2002/95/EC (RoHS1)

EC Directives 2011/65/EC (RoHS2)

All our Celsi® products are RoHS compliant without exemptions.

EC Directives 2015/863/EC (RoHS3)

All our Celsi® products are RoHS compliant without exemptions.

EC Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament (REACH)

SVHC 224

Celsis® do not contain any of the 224 REACH SVHC's as updated by ECHA on June 10, 2022

EC Regulation (EC) No. 1272/2008 of the European Parliament (CLP)

Directives 2012/19/EU (WEEE)

CFSI Conflict-Free Sourcing Initiative

Celsis® do not contain any elements wit a CFSI conflict potential

to be true and correct Rapperswil June 18, 2022 STAMP / Signature / Ernest Spirig

This document is supplied as an electronic PDF file. No signature / No stamp.

Spirig has carefully collected the available raw material data used for the assembly and production of the desolder braids 3S-Wick®, Lotsauglitze®. The validity of this declaration also depends on the data supplied to and received by Spirig's Swiss Tech Headquarter. The data have been cross checked by Spirig as far as possible. Spirig considers the collected data as reliable and dependable.